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You don't often get email from robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca. Learn why this is important

Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

3AM-CHE---- Chesterfield Inlet Public Hearing
Mallon,Stephinie (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC) <Stephinie.Mallon@ec.gc.ca> Thu, Sep 7, 2023 at 3:52 PM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Good Afternoon Robert,

I apologize for any delay in my response.

As ECCC will be continuing in Observer Status, we will not have in-person attendance at this Public Hearing, but would
be happy to participate virtually if there is an option.

Thank you so much for following up, and hope you are well.

Sincerely,

 

Stephinie Mallon

(she, her|elle, la)

 

Acting Senior Environmental Assessment Officer, Environmental Protection Branch – Prairie and Northern Region

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

stephinie.mallon@ec.gc.ca / Tel: 587-401-0553

 

Agente principal d’évaluation environnementale intérimaire, Direction général de la protection de l’environnement –
Région des prairies et du nord

Environnement et Changement Climatique Canada (ECCC) / Gouvernement du Canada

stephinie.mallon@ec.gc.ca / Tél: 587-401-0553

 

 

 

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2023 9:48 AM
To: Clouter, Kayla <kclouter@gov.nu.ca>; Mallon,Stephinie (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC) <Stephinie.Mallon@ec.gc.ca>;
Pinto,Melissa (elle, la | she, her) (ECCC) <melissa.pinto@ec.gc.ca>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: 3AM-CHE---- Chesterfield Inlet Public Hearing
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